GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2402
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2014

NUCLEAR POWER PLANT IN FATEHABAD
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a nuclear power plant in Fatehabad, Haryana;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the capacity of electricity generation of the plant;

(d) the expenditure likely to be incurred and the funds allocated for setting up the said plant; and

(e) the tentative schedule of completion of the plant?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.

NARAYANASAMY) :

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) It is proposed to establish four reactors, having 700 MW each in two phases at Gorakhpur in Fatehabad district in Haryana.
The Hon'ble Prime Minister laid the foundation stone for the first phase of the Gorakhpur Haryana Anu Vidyut Pariyojana Units-1&2

(GHAVP Units 1&2 - 2x700 MW) on January 13,2014.

(d) The completion cost of GHAVP Units 1&2 is 20594 crore. The allocation for the project in the current year (RE 2013-14) is "80

crore.

(e) GHAVP Unit 1&2 is scheduled to be completed in 2020-21.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ATOMIC ENERGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

